RECEIVED MAR 24, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210196 SUB 05/24/21

Tariff No. 19

4th Revised Page No. 37

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Skagit County

Item 255 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pick up

Service Area: Skagit County portions of Exhibit A

Permanent Service	Size or Type of Container				
	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 75.27 (A)	\$ 108.64 (A)	\$ 139.36 (A)	\$ 200.68 (A)	
Special Pickups	\$ 78.27 (A)	\$ 111.64 (A)	\$ 142.36 (A)	\$ 203.68 (A)	
Temporary Service					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	

Service Area: Island County portions of Exhibit A

Permanent Service	Size or Type of Container			
	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 85.43	\$ 117.69	\$ 150.97	\$ 217.42
Special Pickups	\$ 88.43	\$ 120.69	\$ 153.97	\$ 220.42
Temporary Service				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$

Service Area: Snohomish County portions of Exhibit A

Permanent Service	Size or Type of Container				
	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 74.70	\$ 107.90	\$ 138.40	\$ 199.30	
Special Pickups	\$ 77.70	\$ 110.90	\$ 141.40	\$ 102.30	
Temporary Service					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	

Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government Note 1: requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

- Note 2: A lock fee of <u>\$ 4.20</u> per pickup will be assessed for unlocking or locking padlocks or other locking devices on containers in order to perform the pickup service.
- Note 3: A fee of \$27.20 per pick up will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area

Issue date: March 23, 2021

(For Official Use Only)

Effective date: June 1, 2021

Docket No. TG- Date: By: